PAETEC Communications, LLC
NY PSC Tariff No. 2 - Telephone
Effective Date: October 29, 2017

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

St at us: CANCELLED
Recei ved: 09/29/2017 Ef fective Date: 10/29/2017

Leaf: 217
Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 10 - AMERICAN LONG LINES (Cont’d)
10.5  Supplemental Services and Charges (Cont’d)
10.5.2 CLASS Services
C. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
1. Monthly Rates (Cont’d)

Business, per line
Caller ID
Caller ID with Name
Repeat Dialing
Call Return
Anonymous Call Rejection
Call Waiting ID
Call Waiting ID with Name
Call Waiting ID Deluxe - Number Only
Call Waiting ID Deluxe
Caller ID - Number Only w/Anonymous
Call Rejection
Caller ID w/Anonymous Call Rejection
Call Manager
Call Manager with Name
Remote Call Forwarding
Remote Call Forwarding Set-Up
Remote Call Forwarding Feature Change
RCF - Additional Path
Ultra-Forward
Enhanced Busy Redial*
Call Trace, per use
Name/Number Delivery, per use

*Except Per Use Features
Per Use

Min.

$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00

$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

(Note: Per Use Features are not included in feature packages.)

Cancel l ed by supplenent No. 1 effective 02/20/2021

Max.

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$30.00
$80.00
$80.00
$40.00
$5.00
$20.00
$5.00
$2.00

$2.00

Issued By: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 72212



