PAETEC Communications, LLC NY PSC Tariff No. 2 - Telephone Effective Date: October 29, 2017 Leaf: 217 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION 10 – AMERICAN LONG LINES (Cont'd)

- 10.5 Supplemental Services and Charges (Cont'd)
  - 10.5.2 CLASS Services
    - C. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
      - 1. Monthly Rates (Cont'd)

		Min.	Max.
Business, per line			
	Caller ID	\$2.00	\$20.00
	Caller ID with Name	\$2.00	\$20.00
	Repeat Dialing	\$2.00	\$20.00
	Call Return	\$2.00	\$20.00
	Anonymous Call Rejection	\$2.00	\$20.00
	Call Waiting ID	\$2.00	\$20.00
	Call Waiting ID with Name	\$2.00	\$20.00
	Call Waiting ID Deluxe - Number Only	\$2.00	\$20.00
	Call Waiting ID Deluxe	\$2.00	\$20.00
	Caller ID - Number Only w/Anonymous		
	Call Rejection	\$2.00	\$20.00
	Caller ID w/Anonymous Call Rejection	\$2.00	\$20.00
	Call Manager	\$2.00	\$20.00
	Call Manager with Name	\$2.00	\$20.00
	Remote Call Forwarding	\$2.00	\$30.00
	Remote Call Forwarding Set-Up	\$2.00	\$80.00
	Remote Call Forwarding Feature Change	\$2.00	\$80.00
	RCF - Additional Path	\$2.00	\$40.00
	Ultra-Forward	\$0.00	\$ 5.00
	Enhanced Busy Redial*	\$0.00	\$20.00
	Call Trace, per use	\$0.00	\$ 5.00
	Name/Number Delivery, per use	\$0.00	\$ 2.00
*Except Per Use Features			
1	Per Use	\$0.00	\$ 2.00

(Note: Per Use Features are not included in feature packages.)